
Nom Prénom Localité Année Arme Total Appuis
1 Stettler Thomas Soyhières 69 std 60 58 58 176

2 Sommer André Reconvilier 68 std 60 59 56 175 56
3 Gogniat Rolland Le Noirmont 61 std 58 58 58 174 58
4 Laissue Luca La Chaux de Fonds 98 std 59 58 57 174

5 Leuenberger Willy Bassecourt 49 AL 60 57 56 173

6 Steiner Günter Brislach 76 std 59 58 56 173

7 Gerber Peter Bienne 63 std 58 57 57 172 55
8 Zanetta Gabriel Courcelon 85 std 57 57 57 171 56
9 Berger Nicolas Bonfol 81 std 58 57 56 171 55

10 Dobler Damien Bassecourt 81 std 59 56 56 171

11 Willemin Jana La Chaux de Fonds 99 std 58 57 56 171

12 Gilgen Alain Saules 54 std 57 57 56 170 56
13 Rudin Pierre-Luc Saules std 58 58 54 170 53
14 Frund Didier Cornol 67 std 58 58 54 170

15 Sommer Sarah Reconvilier 97 std 58 57 55 170

16 Adler Christophe Malleray 79 std 57 57 55 169 55
17 Raetz Jean-Vincent Sornetan 69 std 57 56 56 169

18 Fahrni Yan Court 93 std 56 56 56 168 55
19 Liechti Bernard Grandval 67 std 57 57 54 168

20 Wiser Vincent Les Genevez 83 std 56 56 56 168

21 Franz Michel Bienne 45 std 58 55 54 167 53
22 Meier Ruedi St-Ursanne 57 std 60 55 51 166

23 Zanetta Gaston Courcelon 49 std 57 55 53 165

24 Stékoffer Georges Porrentruy 45 AL 56 54 53 163

25 Vieira Maeva La Chaux de Fonds 2002 std 56 53 52 161

Tir de St Nicolas
Bassecourt - Develier

Palmarès du Roi du tir 2024   cat. A   300 m

3 meilleures passes



Tir de St Nicolas
Bassecourt - Develier

Nom Prénom Domicile Année Arme Résultat
1 Leuenberger Willy Bassecourt 49 AL 60
2 Meier Ruedi St-Ursanne 57 std 60
3 Sommer André Reconvilier 68 std 60
4 Stettler Thomas Soyhières 69 std 60
5 Steiner Günter Brislach 76 std 59
6 Steiner Heiko Liesberg-Dorf 79 std 59
7 Dobler Damien Bassecourt 81 std 59
8 Laissue Luca La Chaux de Fonds 98 std 59
9 Chételat Werner Liesberg-Dorf 44 std 58

10 Franz Michel Bienne 45 std 58
11 Gygi Daniel Liesberg 58 std 58
12 Gogniat Rolland Le Noirmont 61 std 58
13 Gerber Peter Bienne 63 std 58
14 Frund Didier Cornol 67 std 58
15 Berger Nicolas Bonfol 81 std 58
16 Sommer Sarah Reconvilier 97 std 58
17 Willemin Jana La Chaux de Fonds 99 std 58
18 Rudin Pierre-Luc Saules std 58
19 Joray Roger Delémont 42 std 57
20 Zanetta Gaston Courcelon 49 std 57
21 Gilgen Alain Saules 54 std 57
22 Kohler Franz Brislach 65 std 57
23 Kohler Gerda Brislach 66 std 57
24 Liechti Bernard Grandval 67 std 57
25 Unternährer Michel Courroux 68 std 57
26 Raetz Jean-Vincent Sornetan 69 std 57
27 Adler Christophe Malleray 79 std 57
28 Zanetta Gabriel Courcelon 85 std 57
29 Stékoffer Georges Porrentruy 45 AL 56
30 Lindenberger Max Zullwil 53 std 56
31 Linz Thomas Büsserach 57 std 56
32 Wiser Vincent Les Genevez 83 std 56
33 Fahrni Yan Court 93 std 56
34 Vieira Maeva La Chaux de Fonds 2002 std 56
35 Mittula Mickaël Brislach 64 std 55
36 Worni Valbirse 2000 std 55
37 Grossniklaus Paul Reconvilier 48 std 54
38 Seuret Louis-Philippe Boécourt 62 std 49

Meilleures passes  cat A  300 m


